626
-
-
         Journal of Al-Azhar University Engineering Sector
                        Vol.16, No. 60, July 2021, 626-649 -
NUMERICAL STUDY ON THE BEHAVIOR OF RC BEAMS WITH OPENINGS
STRENGTHENED WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE – FIBER REINFORCED
CONCRETE (UHP-FRC)

S
tr
en
g
th
en
in
g
 b
ea
m
 (
B
2
)
 B2-T10 10 mm
100mm
UHP- FRC plate
around the
openings with
variable thickness.
B2-T20 20 mm
B2-T30 30 mm
B2-T40 40 mm
B2-T50 50mm
G
ro
u
p

in
g
 b
ea
m
(B
2
)
B2-W50
20 mm
50mm
UHP- FRC plate
around the
openings with
variable width.
B2-W70 70mm
B2-W100 100mm
3.1 Materials Properties
3.1.1 Concrete
The mixed design of concrete according to the Egyptian code of practice is shown in Table 3. The
concrete mix consisted of Portland cement type CEM I 42.5 R, coarse aggregate, fine aggregate, and